CH \$40.00 45174

ETAS ID: TM453119

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regions Bank		12/01/2017	banking corporation: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CMP Pharma, Inc.		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 147		
City:	Farmville		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27828		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4517401	CMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152482954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-742-7944

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Martha B. Allard

Address Line 1: 150 3rd Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105528-179	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha B. Allard	
SIGNATURE:	/Martha B. Allard/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=TM Release frame5704 frame0525#page1.tif source=TM Release frame5704 frame0525#page2.tif source=TM Release frame5704 frame0525#page3.tif source=TM Release frame5704 frame0525#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006219 FRAME: 0676

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST is made effective as of December 1, 2017, by REGIONS BANK, an Alabama corporation, as secured party ("Secured Party"), and CMP Pharma, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, and CMP Acquisition Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Debtors").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Secured Party and the Debtors are parties to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 7, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") and that certain Amendment to the IP Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2015 (the "Amendment"), recorded on January 7, 2016 (together, the "Trademark Security Agreement") with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5704, Frame 0525, pursuant to which the Debtors granted a security interest to the Secured Party in the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Debtors have requested that the Secured Party release its security interests in the Trademarks subject to the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases the security interests granted by the Debtors under the Trademark Security Agreement in all of the right, title and interest of the Debtors in and to any patents and patent applications and trademarks, tradenames, registered trademarks, trade applications, service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications, including, without limitation, the Trademarks.

Signature page follows

TRADEMARK REEL: 006219 FRAME: 0677

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer and effective as of the day and year first above written.

REGIONS BANK

Name: Ned Spitzer

Title: Managing Director

STATE OF Lennessec

) ss

COUNTY OF Davidson

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 30th day of November, 2017, by Ned Spitzer, who is a Managing Director of Regions Bank, an Alabama corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

Notary Public for _

Notary Public for <u>Ull</u> My commission expires:

WOSON CO My Commission Expires March 2, 2020

TENNESSEE NOTARY **PUBLIC**

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

REGISTRATIONS

Owner	Mark	Jurisdiction	Serial No. / Registration No.	Application/ Registration Date
CMP Pharma, Inc.		US	4,517,401	4/22/14
		,		
	CAAD			
	LMY			
	for pharmaceutical	į.	,	
	preparations for skin			
	care; pharmaceutical		,	
	ointment bases in the nature of drug delivery			
	agents consisting of			
	compounds that facilitate			
	delivery of a wide range			
	of pharmaceuticals;			
	systemic alkalinizing			
	agents for use as pharmaceutical			
	preparations to assist in			
	the maintenance of			
	healthy pH balance;			
	topical steroid			
	preparations;			
	pharmaceutical preparations for the			
	treatment of kidney			
	disorders, hyperkalemia,			
	gastric distress, diseases			
	of the respiratory system,			
	and constipation			

APPLICATIONS

None.

COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006219 FRAME: 0679

SUPPLEMENTAL REGISTERED MARKS

None.

UNREGISTERED MARKS MATERIAL TO BUSINESS

None.

FOREIGN ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

None.

FOREIGN APPLICATIONS FOR TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006219 FRAME: 0680

RECORDED: 12/04/2017